
 
rank team scores  

1 Notre Dame, U. of 303 297 304 904 +52
2 Wisconsin 310 297 301 908 +56
3 Indiana University 306 302 308 916 +64
4 Michigan 295 303 323 921 +69
5 Eastern Michigan 305 307 312 924 +72

T6 Southern Methodist 306 300 320 926 +74
T6 Tulsa 313 306 307 926 +74
8 Cincinnati, U. of 315 314 318 947 +95
9 Bradley University 321 315 319 955 +103
10 Toledo, U. of 321 315 333 969 +117
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Stephany Fleet  Eastern Michigan  72   70  77       219  +6   
T5 T2   Laura Nochta  Indiana University  75   71  75       221  +8   
T2 T2   Kate Ackerson  Southern Methodist  74   71  76       221  +8   
T5 T2   Lisa Maunu  Notre Dame, U. of  74   72  75       221  +8   
T2 5   So-Hyun Park  Notre Dame, U. of  74   71  77       222  +9   
11 6   Natasha Lopez  Wisconsin  78   74  73       225  +12   
T2 7   Lacey Jones  Southern Methodist  74   71  81       226  +13   
T5 8   Ashley Bauer  Michigan  72   74  81       227  +14   
T8 T9   Lydia Benitez Colon  Michigan  74   73  81       228  +15   
T22 T9   Katie Elliott  Wisconsin  81   74  73       228  +15   
T16 T9   Katie Conway  Notre Dame, U. of  78   76  74       228  +15   
T12 T12   Leisl Hasbrouck  Tulsa  80   73  76       229  +16   
T12 T12   Bari-Lynn Erais  Bradley University  83   70  76       229  +16   
T16 14   Jeana Dahl  Wisconsin  81   73  76       230  +17   
T8 T15   Catherine Fortin  Eastern Michigan  73   74  84       231  +18   
T27 T15   Hillery Wilson  Cincinnati, U. of  80   76  75       231  +18   
T12 T17   Elaine Harris  Indiana University  76   77  79       232  +19   
T16 T17   Amber Lindgren  Indiana University  75   79  78       232  +19   
T12 T17   Tara Goedeken  Tulsa  76   77  79       232  +19   
T34 T17   Michaela Cavener  Tulsa  75   84  73       232  +19   
T30 T21   Erica Rivard  Toledo, U. of  80   77  76       233  +20   
10 T21   Kelsey Verbeten  Wisconsin  74   76  83       233  +20   

T16 T21   Beth Weinstein  Wisconsin  77   77  79       233  +20   
T16 T21   Lindsay Davis  Michigan  75   79  79       233  +20   
T22 T21   Kellye Belcher  Indiana University  80   75  78       233  +20   
T22 T26   Annie Brophy  Notre Dame, U. of  77   78  80       235  +22   
T30 T26   Kristin Wetzel  Notre Dame, U. of  79   78  78       235  +22   
T22 T28   Louisa Shu *  Michigan  78   77  81       236  +23   
T34 T28   Isabelle Gendreau *  Michigan  79   80  77       236  +23   
T30 T28   Isabel Alvarez *  Wisconsin  83   74  79       236  +23   
T16 31   Min Yean Tan  Michigan  74   80  83       237  +24   
T27 T32   Andrea Ratigan  Michigan  79   77  82       238  +25   
T44 T32   Lauren Harling  Indiana University  80   81  77       238  +25   
T22 T32   Bambee Dela Paz  Cincinnati, U. of  81   74  83       238  +25   
T34 T35   Kate Moore  Cincinnati, U. of  78   81  80       239  +26   
T40 T35   Brooke Baker  Tulsa  84   76  79       239  +26   
T34 T35   Laura Cross  Southern Methodist  80   79  80       239  +26   
T27 T38   Rikki Sobel  Bradley University  77   79  84       240  +27   
T51 T38   Darby Peters  Eastern Michigan  84   80  76       240  +27   
T51 T40   Courtney Aili  Eastern Michigan  81   83  77       241  +28   
T40 T40   Whitney Cox  Bradley University  78   82  81       241  +28   
T40 T40   Marjorie Thuot *  Eastern Michigan  80   80  81       241  +28   
33 T40   Paige Martin  Southern Methodist  78   80  83       241  +28   

T46 44   Allison Mayborg  Cincinnati, U. of  78   84  80       242  +29   

T46 T45   Kelly Fuchik  Tulsa  82   80  81       243  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T45   Tia Gannon  Southern Methodist  81   79  83       243  +30   
T34 47   Michelle Hui  Toledo, U. of  80   79  85       244  +31   
56 48   Breanne Neufeld  Bradley University  83   84  78       245  +32   
54 T49   Paola Sanchez  Eastern Michigan  79   86  82       247  +34   

T46 T49   Marianne Erb  Cincinnati, U. of  79   83  85       247  +34   
T34 T49   Stephanie Hwang *  Southern Methodist  76   83  88       247  +34   
T46 52   Joanna Periversoff *  Toledo, U. of  83   79  87       249  +36   
T51 T53   Marguerite Johnson  Toledo, U. of  87   77  86       250  +37   
50 T53   Sarah Stamper *  Cincinnati, U. of  80   83  87       250  +37   
55 55   Boram Lee  Toledo, U. of  82   84  86       252  +39   
57 56   Katelin Davis *  Michigan  84   86  85       255  +42   

T58 57   Caitlin Deeken *  Bradley University  84   91  83       258  +45   
T58 58   Lauren Downing  Bradley University  85   90  85       260  +47   
60 59   Paige Timmer *  Toledo, U. of  91   92  90       273  +60   

T44 -    Katie Myos  Toledo, U. of  79   82  W       -     -      
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Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Notre Dame, U. of  +52 F 303 297 304 904

T2  Lisa Maunu   +8 F 74 72 75 221 
5  So-Hyun Park   +9 F 74 71 77 222 

T9  Katie Conway   +15 F 78 76 74 228 
T26  Annie Brophy   +22 F 77 78 80 235 
T26  Kristin Wetzel   +22 F 79 78 78 235 

 
2  Wisconsin  +56 F 310 297 301 908

6  Natasha Lopez   +12 F 78 74 73 225 
T9  Katie Elliott   +15 F 81 74 73 228 
14  Jeana Dahl   +17 F 81 73 76 230 

T21  Kelsey Verbeten   +20 F 74 76 83 233 
T21  Beth Weinstein   +20 F 77 77 79 233 

 
3  Indiana University  +64 F 306 302 308 916

T2  Laura Nochta   +8 F 75 71 75 221 
T17  Elaine Harris   +19 F 76 77 79 232 
T17  Amber Lindgren   +19 F 75 79 78 232 
T21  Kellye Belcher   +20 F 80 75 78 233 
T32  Lauren Harling   +25 F 80 81 77 238 

 
4  Michigan  +69 F 295 303 323 921

8  Ashley Bauer   +14 F 72 74 81 227 
T9  Lydia Benitez Colon   +15 F 74 73 81 228 

T21  Lindsay Davis   +20 F 75 79 79 233 
31  Min Yean Tan   +24 F 74 80 83 237 

T32  Andrea Ratigan   +25 F 79 77 82 238 

 
5  Eastern Michigan  +72 F 305 307 312 924
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5  Eastern Michigan  +72 F 305 307 312 924

1  Stephany Fleet   +6 F 72 70 77 219 
T15  Catherine Fortin   +18 F 73 74 84 231 
T38  Darby Peters   +27 F 84 80 76 240 
T40  Courtney Aili   +28 F 81 83 77 241 
T49  Paola Sanchez   +34 F 79 86 82 247 

 
T6  Southern Methodist  +74 F 306 300 320 926

T2  Kate Ackerson   +8 F 74 71 76 221 
7  Lacey Jones   +13 F 74 71 81 226 

T35  Laura Cross   +26 F 80 79 80 239 
T40  Paige Martin   +28 F 78 80 83 241 
T45  Tia Gannon   +30 F 81 79 83 243 

 
T6  Tulsa  +74 F 313 306 307 926

T12  Leisl Hasbrouck   +16 F 80 73 76 229 
T17  Tara Goedeken   +19 F 76 77 79 232 
T17  Michaela Cavener   +19 F 75 84 73 232 
T35  Brooke Baker   +26 F 84 76 79 239 
T45  Kelly Fuchik   +30 F 82 80 81 243 

 
8  Cincinnati, U. of  +95 F 315 314 318 947

T15  Hillery Wilson   +18 F 80 76 75 231 
T32  Bambee Dela Paz   +25 F 81 74 83 238 
T35  Kate Moore   +26 F 78 81 80 239 

44  Allison Mayborg   +29 F 78 84 80 242 
T49  Marianne Erb   +34 F 79 83 85 247 

 
9  Bradley University  +103 F 321 315 319 955

T12  Bari-Lynn Erais   +16 F 83 70 76 229 
T38  Rikki Sobel   +27 F 77 79 84 240 
T40  Whitney Cox   +28 F 78 82 81 241 

48  Breanne Neufeld   +32 F 83 84 78 245 
58  Lauren Downing   +47 F 85 90 85 260 

 
10  Toledo, U. of  +117 F 321 315 333 969

T21  Erica Rivard   +20 F 80 77 76 233 
47  Michelle Hui   +31 F 80 79 85 244 
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T53  Marguerite Johnson   +37 F 87 77 86 250 
55  Boram Lee   +39 F 82 84 86 252 
-   Katie Myos   +19 F 79 82 W W 
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Notre Dame, U. of 303 297 304 904 +52
2  Wisconsin 310 297 301 908 +56
3  Indiana University 306 302 308 916 +64
4  Michigan 295 303 323 921 +69
5  Eastern Michigan 305 307 312 924 +72

T6  Southern Methodist 306 300 320 926 +74
T6  Tulsa 313 306 307 926 +74
8  Cincinnati, U. of 315 314 318 947 +95
9  Bradley University 321 315 319 955 +103
10  Toledo, U. of 321 315 333 969 +117

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Stephany Fleet  Eastern Michigan 72  70  77  219  +6 
T2    Kate Ackerson  Southern Methodist 74  71  76  221  +8 
T2    Lisa Maunu  Notre Dame, U. of 74  72  75  221  +8 
T2    Laura Nochta  Indiana University 75  71  75  221  +8 
5    So-Hyun Park  Notre Dame, U. of 74  71  77  222  +9 
6    Natasha Lopez  Wisconsin 78  74  73  225  +12 
7    Lacey Jones  Southern Methodist 74  71  81  226  +13 
8    Ashley Bauer  Michigan 72  74  81  227  +14 
T9    Lydia Benitez Colon  Michigan 74  73  81  228  +15 
T9    Katie Conway  Notre Dame, U. of 78  76  74  228  +15 
T9    Katie Elliott  Wisconsin 81  74  73  228  +15 
T12    Bari-Lynn Erais  Bradley University 83  70  76  229  +16 
T12    Leisl Hasbrouck  Tulsa 80  73  76  229  +16 
14    Jeana Dahl  Wisconsin 81  73  76  230  +17 
T15    Catherine Fortin  Eastern Michigan 73  74  84  231  +18 
T15    Hillery Wilson  Cincinnati, U. of 80  76  75  231  +18 
T17    Michaela Cavener  Tulsa 75  84  73  232  +19 
T17    Tara Goedeken  Tulsa 76  77  79  232  +19 
T17    Elaine Harris  Indiana University 76  77  79  232  +19 
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Par 3 Scoring

S. Park Notre Dame 3.00 E 
K. Conway Notre Dame 3.08 +1 
K. Fuchik Tulsa 3.17 +2 
L. Cross SMU 3.17 +2 
L. Maunu Notre Dame 3.17 +2 
K. Verbeten Wisconsin 3.17 +2 
L. Shu Michigan 3.17 +2 
N. Lopez Wisconsin 3.17 +2 
L. Hasbrouck Tulsa 3.17 +2 
S. Fleet E Michigan 3.17 +2 
B. Baker Tulsa 3.25 +3 
A. Ratigan Michigan 3.25 +3 
K. Ackerson SMU 3.25 +3 
W. Cox Bradley 3.25 +3 
L. Nochta Indiana 3.25 +3 
E. Harris Indiana 3.33 +4 
I. Gendreau Michigan 3.33 +4 
A. Brophy Notre Dame 3.33 +4 
K. Elliott Wisconsin 3.33 +4 
B. Weinstein Wisconsin 3.33 +4 
K. Moore Cincinnati 3.33 +4 
L. Jones SMU 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring

K. Ackerson SMU 4.06 +2 
S. Fleet E Michigan 4.12 +4 
L. Benitez Colon Michigan 4.18 +6 
L. Nochta Indiana 4.21 +7 
A. Bauer Michigan 4.24 +8 
N. Lopez Wisconsin 4.24 +8 
T. Goedeken Tulsa 4.27 +9 
H. Wilson Cincinnati 4.27 +9 
J. Dahl Wisconsin 4.27 +9 
L. Jones SMU 4.27 +9 
K. Conway Notre Dame 4.27 +9 
B. Erais Bradley 4.27 +9 
L. Maunu Notre Dame 4.27 +9 
M. Cavener Tulsa 4.27 +9 
K. Verbeten Wisconsin 4.30 +10 
A. Lindgren Indiana 4.33 +11 
E. Harris Indiana 4.33 +11 
L. Hasbrouck Tulsa 4.33 +11 
E. Rivard Toledo 4.33 +11 
C. Fortin E Michigan 4.36 +12 
S. Park Notre Dame 4.36 +12 
L. Davis Michigan 4.36 +12 

Par 5 Scoring

S. Park Notre Dame 4.67 -3 
L. Maunu Notre Dame 4.67 -3 
L. Nochta Indiana 4.78 -2 
K. Elliott Wisconsin 4.89 -1 
S. Fleet E Michigan 5.00 E 
A. Bauer Michigan 5.00 E 
L. Jones SMU 5.00 E 
L. Shu Michigan 5.11 +1 
C. Fortin E Michigan 5.11 +1 
N. Lopez Wisconsin 5.22 +2 
I. Alvarez Wisconsin 5.22 +2 
L. Harling Indiana 5.22 +2 
L. Cross SMU 5.22 +2 
B. Dela Paz Cincinnati 5.22 +2 
J. Dahl Wisconsin 5.22 +2 
B. Weinstein Wisconsin 5.33 +3 
M. Johnson Toledo 5.33 +3 
K. Belcher Indiana 5.33 +3 
E. Rivard Toledo 5.33 +3 
T. Goedeken Tulsa 5.33 +3 
A. Lindgren Indiana 5.33 +3 
R. Sobel Bradley 5.33 +3 

Eagles 

K. Elliott Wisconsin 1

Birdies 

L. Benitez Colon Michigan 9
L. Nochta Indiana 7
B. Erais Bradley 6
K. Ackerson SMU 6
L. Maunu Notre Dame 6
L. Jones SMU 6
C. Fortin E Michigan 5
H. Wilson Cincinnati 5
A. Bauer Michigan 5
T. Goedeken Tulsa 5
K. Wetzel Notre Dame 5
S. Park Notre Dame 5
K. Elliott Wisconsin 5
I. Alvarez Wisconsin 5
B. Weinstein Wisconsin 5
B. Baker Tulsa 4
K. Verbeten Wisconsin 4
N. Lopez Wisconsin 4
M. Hui Toledo 4
E. Rivard Toledo 4
M. Tan Michigan 4
L. Shu Michigan 4

Pars 

S. Fleet E Michigan 40
S. Park Notre Dame 37
K. Conway Notre Dame 36
J. Dahl Wisconsin 36
K. Ackerson SMU 36
L. Maunu Notre Dame 35
K. Verbeten Wisconsin 35
N. Lopez Wisconsin 35
L. Nochta Indiana 34
E. Harris Indiana 34
L. Davis Michigan 34
L. Hasbrouck Tulsa 33
K. Belcher Indiana 32
A. Bauer Michigan 32
A. Lindgren Indiana 31
K. Elliott Wisconsin 31
D. Peters E Michigan 31
L. Jones SMU 31
B. Erais Bradley 30
T. Goedeken Tulsa 30
A. Ratigan Michigan 29
M. Cavener Tulsa 29
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Tournament Tees 78.90 60

2 Tournament Tees 78.42 60

3 Tournament Tees 80.10 59

 

Total Average Scores
Tournament Tees 79.13 179

 

U-M Golf Course: Tournament Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 486     3 37 15 4   

2 4 346     4 30 21 3 1 

3 5 505     2 34 15 8   

4 4 394       18 29 11 1 

5 3 150     4 42 11 2   

6 4 309     6 24 24 5   

7 4 349     5 31 22 1   

8 3 145     1 32 15 8 3 

9 4 390     2 29 26 1 1 

10 4 356       25 29 4 1 

11 5 504     4 27 23 4 1 

12 3 185     3 31 21 4   

13 4 321     6 35 15 2 1 

14 3 142     5 39 14   1 

15 4 380     1 26 27 5   

16 4 382     1 19 30 6 3 

17 4 357     3 31 21 4   

18 4 397     1 27 21 7 3 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 394 +0.92 

16 4 382 +0.85 

18 4 397 +0.75 

10 4 356 +0.68 

8 3 145 +0.66 

15 4 380 +0.61 

11 5 504 +0.51 

9 4 390 +0.51 

3 5 505 +0.49 

6 4 309 +0.47 

2 4 346 +0.46 

12 3 185 +0.44 

17 4 357 +0.44 

1 5 486 +0.34 

7 4 349 +0.32 

13 4 321 +0.27 

14 3 142 +0.20 

5 3 150 +0.19 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 380 +0.77 

11 5 504 +0.70 

8 3 145 +0.57 

4 4 394 +0.53 

17 4 357 +0.50 

16 4 382 +0.47 

2 4 346 +0.47 

1 5 486 +0.45 

10 4 356 +0.43 

18 4 397 +0.43 

7 4 349 +0.38 

9 4 390 +0.38 

14 3 142 +0.38 

12 3 185 +0.38 

13 4 321 +0.33 

3 5 505 +0.32 

5 3 150 +0.25 

6 4 309 +0.15 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 5 504 +0.63 

18 4 397 +0.62 

16 4 382 +0.57 

5 3 150 +0.53 

15 4 380 +0.50 

10 4 356 +0.48 

4 4 394 +0.48 

7 4 349 +0.45 

3 5 505 +0.42 

12 3 185 +0.38 

17 4 357 +0.35 

8 3 145 +0.33 

14 3 142 +0.33 

6 4 309 +0.30 

2 4 346 +0.28 

1 5 486 +0.27 

13 4 321 +0.27 

9 4 390 +0.22 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 394 +0.92 

16 4 382 +0.85 

18 4 397 +0.75 

10 4 356 +0.68 

8 3 145 +0.66 

15 4 380 +0.61 

11 5 504 +0.51 

9 4 390 +0.51 

3 5 505 +0.49 

6 4 309 +0.47 

2 4 346 +0.46 

12 3 185 +0.44 

17 4 357 +0.44 

1 5 486 +0.34 

7 4 349 +0.32 

13 4 321 +0.27 

14 3 142 +0.20 

5 3 150 +0.19 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2007, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Wolverine Invitational
U-M Golf Course

Ann Arbor, MI
Tournament Tees 

Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 486     16 97 54 11 1 

2 4 346     12 96 61 8 2 

3 5 505     19 90 50 18 2 

4 4 394     7 73 78 19 2 

5 3 150     15 104 47 13   

6 4 309     20 96 54 7 2 

7 4 349     18 92 56 9 4 

8 3 145     5 96 61 14 3 

9 4 390     11 104 53 10 1 

10 4 356     6 86 75 10 2 

11 5 504     12 78 65 16 8 

12 3 185     6 102 64 7   

13 4 321     15 107 48 8 1 

14 3 142     11 108 55 4 1 

15 4 380   1 6 71 82 19   

16 4 382     6 79 74 16 4 

17 4 357     14 85 69 11   

18 4 397     5 93 57 19 5 
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